Programmatic Changes

From: Human Services Department 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Amending Resolution No. 90767 C.M.S., Which 

Awarded Oakland Fund For Children And Youth (OFCY) Grants To Seventy-Four (74) 

Nonprofit And Public Agencies For One Hundred And Forty-Four (144) Distinct Grant 

Programs Providing Direct Services For Fiscal Year 2025-2026, To: (1) Correct The 

Total Awarded Amount From Eighteen Million Two Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Two 

Hundred And Eighty-Two Dollars ($18,252,282), To Eighteen Million Five Hundred 

Twenty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred And Eighty-Two Dollars ($18,527,382); And (2) 

Change The Lead Agency Without Changes To The Grant Amounts For The Following: 

(1) Replace Asian Pacific Environmental Network (APEN) With The Center For 

Empowered Politics Education Fund (CEPEF) As The Fiscal Sponsor For AYPAL 

Building API Community Power Youth Leadership And Development Program (2)

[...]

The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye Gallo Fife Wang, Houston4 - 

NO VOTE 0   

7 Subject: Medi-Cal Administrative Activities Memorandum Of Understanding 

From: Human Services Department 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Accepting And Appropriating Three Hundred 

Forty-One Thousand Seventy One Dollars ($341,071) For Medi-Cal Related Activities 

Through The Medi-Cal Administrative Activities (MAA) Program And Accepting And 

Appropriating Any Additional Funds That May Come Available And Authorizing The City 

Administrator To Enter Into A MAA Memorandum Of Understanding With Alameda